

REQUEST	16298	RESPONSE
	<p>I am writing to submit a formal request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 for information regarding unadopted section 38 and 278 highways within your region. I seek clarification and details regarding the following.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. The total number and details of unadopted section 38 highways with your region</li> <li>2. The total number of unadopted section 278 highways within your region</li> <li>3. Details of the specific locations and extents of these unadopted highways including street names and postcodes</li> <li>4. Could you also kindly provide a list of sites that are currently constructed/under construction but are yet to have the section 38 and section 278 adopted by your highways team?</li> </ol>	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. The link below provides access to our Section 38 Agreement List (on our webpages), which confirms the developments with Section 38 Agreements in place and also the new street names. <a href="http://wigan.gov.uk">Section 38 Agreements (wigan.gov.uk)</a></li> <li>2. We don't have a Section 278 Agreement List, however there are currently 21 Section 278 Agreements in place.</li> <li>3. Please refer to responses to question 1 and 2.</li> <li>4. Please refer to responses to question 1 and 2.</li> </ol>